SMART3 PUMP
User and
Maintenance Manual
Original instructions
Manual drawn up in accordance with                                                    C2194IE WK 14/17
EC Directive 06/42
TABLE OF CONTENTS

maintenance work.
20
12. ORDERING INFORMATION
12.1 STANDARD VERSIONS
SMART3 - MANUAL VERSION - NO CONTROLLER
LEVEL ALARM RESERVOIR CONNECTOR
PLATE VOLTAGE DESCRIPTION PART
NUMBER
Magnetic
for oil
Contact level open
without oil in series
pressure switch
open on pressure
2L
Type 1
3133800
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-2L-FL-S-NC 4010000
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-2L-FL-S-NC 4010100
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V50-2L-FL-S-NC 4010200
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V60-2L-FL-S-NC 4010600
3L
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-3L-FL-S-NC 4010300
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-3L-FL-S-NC 4010400
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V50-3L-FL-S-NC 4010500
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V60-3L-FL-S-NC 4010700
Contact level open
without oil in
parallel pressure
switch contact open
on pressure
2L
Type 3
3133801
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-2L-FL-P-NC 4010001
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-2L-FL-P-NC 4010101
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V50-2L-FL-P-NC 4010201
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V60-2L-FL-P-NC 4010601
3L
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-3L-FL-P-NC 4010301
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-3L-FL-P-NC 4010401
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V50-3L-FL-P-NC 4010501
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V60-3L-FL-P-NC 4010701
Optical for
oil/fluid
grease
Level N signal in series
pressure switch
contact open under
pressure
2L
Type 3
3133802
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-2L-OP-NPN-S-NC 4010012
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-2L-OP-NPN-S-NC 4010112
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-M-230V50-2L-OP-NPN-S-NC 4010212
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-M-230V60-2L-OP-NPN-S-NC 4010612
3L
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-3L-OP-NPN-S-NC 4010312
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-3L-OP-NPN-S-NC 4010412
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-M-230V50-3L-OP-NPN-S-NC 4010512
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-M-230V60-3L-OP-NPN-S-NC 4010712
Level N signal in
parallelpressure switch
contact open under
pressure
2L
Type 2
3133803
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-2L-OP-NPN-P-NC 4010013
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-2L-OP-NPN-P-NC 4010113
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-M-230V50-2L-OP-NPN-P-NC 4010213
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-M-230V60-2L-OP-NPN-P-NC 4010613
3L
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-3L-OP-NPN-P-NC 4010313
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-3L-OP-NPN-P-NC 4010413
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-M-230V50-3L-OP-NPN-P-NC 4010513
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-M-230V60-3L-OP-NPN-P-NC 4010713
P Level  signal in
series
pressure switch
contact open under
pressure
2L
Type 3
3133804
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-2L-OP-PNP-S-NC 4010014
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-2L-OP-PNP-S-NC 4010114
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-M-230V50-2L-OP-PNP-S-NC 4010214
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-M-230V60-2L-OP-PNP-S-NC 4010614
3L
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-3L-OP-PNP-S-NC 4010314
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-3L-OP-PNP-S-NC 4010414
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-M-230V50-3L-OP-PNP-S-NC 4010514
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-M-230V60-3L-OP-PNP-S-NC 4010714
P Level  signal and
parallel
pressure switch
contact open under
pressure
2L
Type 2
3133805
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-2L-OP-PNP-P-NC 4010015
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-2L-OP-PNP-P-NC 4010115
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-M-230V50-2L-OP-PNP-P-NC 4010215
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-M-230V60-2L-OP-PNP-P-NC 4010615
3L
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-3L-OP-PNP-P-NC 4010315
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-3L-OP-PNP-P-NC 4010415
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-M-230V50-3L-OP-PNP-P-NC 4010515
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-M-230V60-3L-OP-PNP-P-NC 4010715
P Level  signal and
parallel
pressure switch
contact close under
pressure
3L TIPO 2
3133805 230Vca-50Hz SMART3-M-230V50-3L-OP-PNP-P-NC 4010525
Magnetic for
oil
Contact level open
without oil series
pressure switch
contact close on
pressure
2L
Type 1
3133800
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-2L-FL-S-NO 4010020
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-2L-FL-S-NO 4010120
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V50-2L-FL-S-NO 4010220
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V60-2L-FL-S-NO 4010620
3L
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-3L-FL-S-NO 4010320
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-3L-FL-S-NO 4010420
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V50-3L-FL-S-NO 4010520
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V60-3L-FL-S-NO 4010720
Contact level open
without oil in
parallel pressure
switch contact close
on pressure
2L
Type 3
3133801
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-2L-FL-P-NO 4010021
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-2L-FL-P-NO 4010121
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V50-2L-FL-P-NO 4010221
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V60-2L-FL-P-NO 4010621
3L
24Vdc SMART3-MAN-24V-3L-FL-P-NO 4010321
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-MAN-110V-3L-FL-P-NO 4010421
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V50-3L-FL-P-NO 4010521
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-MAN-230V60-3L-FL-P-NO 4010721
21
N.B. The following specifications apply for all models:
Bypass calibration pressure 25 bar; Pressure switch 18 bar; Pressure gauge 0 – 100 bar.
12.3 Connector ACCESSORIES

CONTROL PCB
110Vac 1639225
230Vac 1639224
24Vdc 1639226
SMART3 - AUTOMATIC VERSION-ON BOARD CONTROLLER
LEVEL ALARM RESERVOIR CONNECTOR
PLATE VOLTAGE DESCRIPTION PART
NUMBER
Magnetic
for oil
Contact
NO/NC
2L
Type 1
3133807
24Vdc SMART3-AUT-24V-2L-FL-NC/NO 4011018
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-AUT-110V-2L-FL-NC/NO 4011118
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-AUT-230V50-2L-FL-NC/NO 4011218
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-AUT-230V60-2L-FL-NC/NO 4011618
3L
24Vdc SMART3-AUT-24V-3L-FL-NC/NO 4011318
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-AUT-110V-3L-FL-NC/NO 4011418
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-AUT-230V50-3L-FL-NC/NO 4011518
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-AUT-230V60-3L-FL-NC/NO 4011718
Optical for
oil/fluid
grease
Contact
NO/NC
2L
Type 2
3133806
24Vdc SMART3-AUTC-24V-2L-OP-NC/NO 4011019
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-AUTC-110V-2L-OP-NC/NO 4011119
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-AUTC-230V50-2L-OP-NC/NO 4011219
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-AUTC-230V60-2L-OP-NC/NO 4011619
Contact
NO/NC
3L
24Vdc SMART3-AUTC-24V-3L-OP-NC/NO 4011319
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-AUTC-110V-3L-OP-NC/NO 4011419
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-AUTC-230V50-3L-OP-NC/NO 4011519
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-AUTC-230V60-3L-OP-NC/NO 4011719
AUTOMATIC VERSION - SMART&SIMPLE
LEVEL ALARM RESERVOIR CONNECTOR
PLATE VOLTAGE DESCRIPTION PART
NUMBER
Optical for
oil/fluid
grease
Contact
NO/NC
2L
Type 1
3133807
24Vdc SMART3-SIMP-24V-2L-OP-NC/NO 4012018
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-SIMP-110V-2L-OP-NC/NO 4012118
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-SIMP-230V50-2L-OP-NC/NO 4012218
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-SIMP-230V60-2L-OP-NC/NO 4012618
3L
24Vdc SMART3-SIMP-24V-3L-OP-NC/NO 4012318
110Vac-50/60Hz SMART3-SIMP-110V-3L-OP-NC/NO 4012418
230Vac-50Hz  SMART3-SIMP-230V50-3L-OP-NC/NO 4012518
230Vac-60Hz  SMART3-SIMP-230V60-3L-OP-NC/NO 4012718
22
13. DIMENSIONS
14. HANDLING AND TRANSPORT
Before shipping, the SMART3 pumps are carefully packed inside cardboard boxes. When transporting and storing the